| :0DMA\MHODMA\IMANAGE;140061;1 07-21-2 | Docket No.: 1646.1004-016 (ACC89-07A) | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| G.16.00 | OVER SHEET LY | | | |
| To the Honorable Comm. 1014106 | 679 | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) Praxis Biologics, Inc. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| | Name: American Cyanamid Company | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | |
| | <u></u> | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: Five Giralda Farms | | | |
| [] Assignment [X] Merger | | | | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | City: Madison State: NJ ZIP: 97940 | | | |
| [] Other | | | | |
| Execution Date: December 30, 1993 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/837,668 Additional numb | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | | |
| Name: Alice O. Carroll, Esq. | 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: | [X] Enclosed[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any | | | |
| Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. | [X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies of credit any overpayment to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: Two Militia Drive | Deposit account number: 08-0380 | | | |
| | | | | |
| City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02421-4799 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| DO NOT | T USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| document. Lisa M. Treannie Name of Person Signing | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original $JAM \cdot Ineanie 6/12/00$ Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5] | | | |

07/20/2000 DHGUYEN 00000123 07837668

01 FC:581

40.00 OP



I, the Secretary of State of Maine, certify that according to the provisions of the Constitution and Laws of the State of Maine, the Department of the Secretary of State is the legal custodian of the Great Seal of the State of Maine which is hereunto affixed and that the paper to which this is attached is a true copy from the records of this Department.



In Testimony Whereof, I have caused the Great Seal of the State of Maine to be hereunto affixed. Given under my hand at Augusta, January 5, 1998,

DAN GWADOSKY SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 010925 FRAME: 0727

| Filing Fee (See Sec. 1401) For Use By The Secretary of State | (Parent-Subsidia | E OF MAINE ry Merger of eign Corporat | File No. 19070002 D Pages 3 Fee Paid \$ 80.00 DCN 1940031300027 MERG FILED | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|
| | ADTICI | FE OF MEDCED | , | | |
| File No | ARTICL | ES OF MERGER | | Deputy Secretary of State | |
| Fee Paid | | OF | | | |
| С.В. | Praxis Biol | | | By Signature | |
| С.В | Subsidiary corporation | a, a <u>New York</u> | _ corporation | | |
| Date | x | INTO | | Deputy Secretary of State | |
| | - American Cy | vananid Com | pany | | |
| | Parent corporation, a | Maine | _ corporation | | |
| Pursuant to 13-A MR | SA §906, the undersigned | arent corporation) | erican Cya | namid Company | |
| | | | | | |
| a corporation of the | | ······································ | Du uit Di | aleries Tra | |
| owning at least 90% | of the outstanding shares o | of each class of | Praxis Bi (subsid | diary corporation) | |
| | . New York | | | | |
| a corporation of the | State of <u>New York</u> | | ······································ | | |
| adopts the following | Articles of Merger. | | | | |
| FIRST: The whi | names of the corporations ch they are respectively org | s participating in s anized are as foll | the merger and t ows: | he States under the laws of | |
| Name of Corporation | n | <u></u> | tate | | |
| American Cyan | amid Company | Mai | Maine | | |
| Praxis Biolog | | New | York | | |
| | | | | | |
| SECOND: Th | e laws of the State under w ch merger under substantia | which the foreign p lly the same term | participating corr s as 13-A MRSA | ooration is organized permits \$904. vanamid Company | |
| | ch merger under substantia | | | 1 | |
| ar | nd such corporation is to b | e governed by the | laws of the Stat | te of <u>Maine</u> | |
| | he plan of merger set forth f Directors of the undersign | in Exhibit <u>A</u> | _ attached heret | PATENT 010925 FRAME: 0728 | |

Constant.

CJR

FIFTH: The number of outstanding shares of each class of the participating subsidiary corporation and the number of shares of each class owned by the parent, surviving corporation is as follows:

| Name of Subsidiary Corporation | | Designation of Class | Number of Outstanding Shares | Number of Shares Owned by Parent |
|--------------------------------------|------|----------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Praxis Biologics, | Inc. | Common | 10 | 10 |

SEVENTH Effective date of the merger (if other than the date of filing \uparrow f Articles) is

_____, 19 ____.

(Not to exceed 60 days from date of filing of the Articles)

EIGHTH: The address of the registered office of the surviving corporation is* One Portland

Square, Portland, Maine 04101 (street, city, state and zip code)

The address of the registered office of the subsidiary corporation is $\frac{1633}{1633}$ Broadway,

New York, New York 10019 (street, city, state and zip code)

> American Cyanamid Company (Surviving Corporation)

Dated: December 30, 1993

lester eti

Peter B. Webster, Clerk (type or print name and capacity)

(signature)

(type or print name and capacity)

*Give address of registered office in Maine. If the corporation does not have a registered office in Maine, the address given should be the principal or registered office in the State of incorporation.

Bv

This document MUST be signed by (1) the <u>Clerk</u> OR (2) the <u>President</u> or a vice-president AND the <u>Secretary</u>, an assistant secretary or other officer the bylaws designate as second certifying officer OR (3) if no such officers, a majority of the <u>directors</u> or such directors designated by a majority of directors then in office OR (4) if no directors, the holders, or such of them designated by the <u>holders</u>, of record of a majority of <u>all outstanding shares</u> entitled to vote thereon OR (5) the <u>holders of all outstanding shares</u>.

SUBMIT COMPLETED FORMS TO: Secretary of State, Station 101, Augusta, ME 04333

PLAN OF MERGER

FIRST: American Cyanamid Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maine shall merge with and into itself and assume the liabilities and obligations of Praxis Biologics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York. The name of the surviving corporation is American Cyanamid Company.

SECOND: The presently issued and outstanding shares of stock of Praxis Biologics, Inc., the merging corporation, all of which are owned by American Cyanamid Company, the surviving corporation, shall be surrendered and cancelled. No shares of stock of the surviving corporation shall be issued in exchange therefor.

THIRD: The Articles of Incorporation of American Cyanamid Company shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation surviving the merger. No changes or amendments shall be made to the Articles of Incorporation because of the merger.

FOURTH: The by-laws of American Cyanamid Company shall be the by-laws of the corporation surviving the merger.

FIFTH: The directors and officers of American Cyanamid Company shall be the directors and officers of the corporation surviving the merger and shall serve until their successors are selected.

SIXTH: The officers of each corporation party to the merger shall be and hereby are authorized to do all acts and things necessary and proper to effect the merger.

PATENT